## MOORES ADDITION TO HAYDENVILLE, OHIO

BEING A SUB DIVISION OF 7.61 ACRES IN GREEN TOWNSHIP HOCKING COUNTY, OHIO SCALE I"= 100' JUNE 15, 1925 (s) Waldo H. Chute C.E.

TTTTTTT

DEED OF DEDICATION

Know All Men By These Presents

P

That we, Charles Moore, and Elizabeth Moore husband and wife, of Haydenville, Ohio, the owners and proprietors of the lands described and delineated on the foregoing plat consisting of part of 7.61 Acres situated in Section 13 Township 13 Range 16, and being a part of Fractional Lot No.9 Green Township, Hocking County, Ohio desiring to sub-divide, a part of the said land into lots as shown on the foregoing plat, have caused a survey and this plat thereof to be made, and we do hereby give grant and dedicate the streets as shown thereon to the public forever.

In Whitness Whereof the sold Charles Moore and have hereunto set their hands this  $15^{\frac{m}{2}}$  day of June, A.D. 1925.

## Signed and Acknowledged

in the presence of us. (s) Eleina B. Williams (s) Mrs. L.C. Hutchins

(s) Elizabeth Moore (s) Charles Moore

State of Ohio, County of Hocking, S.S.-

Be it remembered, that on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of June A.D. 1925, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally came Charles Moore and Elizabeth Moore the grantors in the roregoing Deed of Dedication, and acknowledged the signing thereof to be their Voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed My Name officially and affixed My Official Seal on the day and year last aforesaid.

(s) L.C. Hutchins J.P. Notary Public, Hocking Co., Ohio



The foregoing plat and description is hereby approved and accepted by us as County Commissioners for the County of Hocking, State of Ohio, this of June A.D. 1925

John Lovett Frank St. Clair Samuel Blum

19

COUNTY

## ENGINEERS CERTIFICATE

I hereby Certify the accompaning plat and description to be true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, that all measurements are correctly represented thereon, and that the streets as laid down on this plat corresponds with those on the platts heretofore recorded, lots are of the dimensions and the streets is of the width marked thereon;

> (s) Waldo H. Chute Civil Engineer

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original Received for Record Dec. 7, 1925 at 2:00 O'Clock P.M. Recorder Dec. 9, 1925

> (s) D. L. Struble Recorder